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North Carolina Senators 
 
24th District Alamance and Guilford 
Senator Rick Gunn   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 314 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 301-1446 
Email: rick.gunn@ncleg.net 
 
26th District Guilford and Randolph 
Senator Jerry W. Tillman    (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 309 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5870 
Email: jerry.tillman@ncleg.net 
 
 
27th District Guilford 
Senator Michael Garrett    (D) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 206C 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5856 
Email: michael.garrett@ncleg.net 
 
28th District Guilford 
Senator Gladys A. Robinson   (D) 
16 W. Jones Street, Room 1026 
Raleigh, NC  27601-2808 
(919) 715-3042 
Email: gladys.robinson@ncleg.net 
 
29th District Davidson, Montgomery 
Senator Eddie Gallimore  (R) 
16 W. Jones Street, Room 2111 
Raleigh, NC  27601-2808 
(919) 733-5743 
Email: eddie.gallimore@ncleg.net  
 
 
30th District Caswell, Rockingham, Stokes, Surry 
Senator Phil Berger    (R) 
16 W. Jones Street, Room 2007 
Raleigh, NC  27601-2808 
(919) 733-5708 
Email: phil.berger@ncleg.net 
 
 

 
31st District Davie and Forsyth  
Senator Joyce Krawiec    (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 308 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-7850 
Email: joyce.krawiec@ncleg.net 
 
32nd District Forsyth 
Senator Paul Lowe (D) 
16 W. Jones Street, Room 1119 
Raleigh, NC  27601-2808 
(919) 733-5620 
Email: paul.lowe@ncleg.net  
 
34th District  Yadkin 
Senator Vickie Sawyer (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 410 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 715-3038 
Email: Vickie.sawyer@ncleg.net 
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North Carolina Representatives 
 
57th District Guilford 
Representative Ashton Wheeler Clemmons  (D) 
16 W. Jones Street, Rm 1211 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-5781 
Email: ashton.clemmons@ncleg.net 
 
58th District Guilford 
Representative Amos Quick  (D) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 510 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5902 
Email: amos.quick@ncleg.net   
 
59th District Guilford 
Representative Jon Hardister   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 638 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5191 
Email: jon.hardister@ncleg.net 
 
60th District Guilford 
Representative Cecil Brockman   (D) 
16 W. Jones Street, Rm 2119 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-5825 
Email: cecil.brockman@ncleg.net 

 
61st District Guilford 
Pricey Harrison (D) 
16 W. Jones Street, Rm 1218 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-5771 
Email: pricey.harrison@ncleg.net  
 
62nd District Guilford 
Representative John Faircloth   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 613 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5877 
Email: john.faircloth@ncleg.net 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

63rd District Alamance 
Representative Stephen M. Ross    (R) 
16 W. Jones Street, Rm 1229 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-5820 
Email: Stephen.ross@ncleg.net 
 
64th District Alamance 
Representative Dennis Riddell    (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 416A 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5905 
Email: dennis.riddell@ncleg.net 
 
65th District  Rockinhgam 
Representative Jerry Carter   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 418B 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5779 
Email: jerry.carter@ncleg.net 
 
66th District Montgomery,   
Representative Ken Goodman    (D) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 542 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5823 
Email: ken.goodman@ncleg.net 
 
70th District Randolph 
Representative Pat B. Hurley   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 532 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5865 
Email: pat.hurley@ncleg.net 
 
71st District Forsyth 
Representative Evelyn Terry    (D) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 514 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5777 
Email: evelyn.terry@ncleg.net 
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72nd District Forsyth 
Representative Derwin Montgomery   (D)  
16 W. Jones Street, Room 1006 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-5829 
Email: derwin.montgomery@ncleg.net 
 
73rd District Yadkin and Forsyth 
Representative Lee Zachary   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 607 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 715-8361 
Email: lee.zachary@ncleg.net 
 
74th District Forsyth 
Representative Debra Conrad    (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 635 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5787 
Email: debra.conrad@ncleg.net 
 
75th District Forsyth 
Representative Donny Lambeth   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury  Street, Room 303 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5747 
Email: donny.lambeth@ncleg.net 
 
77th District Davie  
Representative Julia C. Howard   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 302 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5904 
Email: julia.howard@ncleg.net 
 
78th District Randolph 
Representative Allen McNeill   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury  Street Room 411 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 715-4946 
Email: Allen.McNeill@ncleg.net 
 
 
 

 
 
80th District Davidson 
Representative Steve Jarvis  (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 306C 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919)  715-2526 
Email: steve.jarvis@ncleg.net 
 
81st District Davidson 
Representative Larry Potts    (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 306 B1 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 715-0873 
Email: larry.potts@ncleg.net 
 
90th District Surry  
Representative Sarah Stevens   (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 419 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 715-1883 
Email: sarah.stevens@ncleg.net 
 
91st District Rockingham, Stokes and Surry 
Representative Kyle Hall (R) 
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 529 
Raleigh, NC  27603-5925 
(919) 733-5609 
Email: kyle.hall@ncleg.net 
 
Speaker of the House  
Representative Tim Moore   (R) 
16 W. Jones Street, Room 2304 
Raleigh, NC  27601-1096 
(919) 733-3451 
Email: tim.moore@ncleg.net 
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